90.01-	Form PTO-1595 03 - 16 - 2006  To the Honorable Commissioner of ratelits and Trademarks thereof.
$\sim$	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ol> <li>Jacob LERENIUS</li> <li>Håkan CARLBERG</li> </ol> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         <ol> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ol> </li> </ol>
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: March 10, 2006

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Robin C. Clark

copy of the original document

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 58561** 

1ERCE	
ice	
R SHEET	

03-16-2000			
	fice R SHEET		
103198696	Attorney's Docket No. PS05 0690US1		
ereof.	Attorney's Docket No. PS05 0690US1  (s. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Jacob LERENIUS			
2) Håkan CARLBERG	Name: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB		
Hitimal mana (-) after a class and (1) 4, 1, 10	Address: SE-221 88		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	-10		
L les M No	Lund, Sweden		
Nature of conveyance:	200		
	76		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	27		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Other:	Yes		
	⊠ No		
ecution Date: March 10, 2006			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
representation number (e) or patent number (e).			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Tatent Application No.(8)	D. Patent No.(5)		
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00		
Name: Robin C. Clark	⊠ Enclosed		
All MARRIEN CONTRR. C. C.	Z Enclosed		
Address: HARRITY SNYDER, L.L.P.	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if		
11350 Random Hills Road Suite 600	necessary.		
Fairfax, Virginia 22030			
Tuntax, Virginia 22000			
JSTOMER NUMBER: 58561	8. Deposit account number:		
55 TOWER WOMBER. 50501	50-1070		
	50-1070		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	950		
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a great of the original document			
py of the original document	· /		
<u>bin C. Clark</u> Reg. No. <u>40,956</u>	March 10, 2 <b>6</b> 6		
me of Person Signing Signatu			
Joighatt	Dail &		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jacob Lerenius and Håkan Carlberg of Kista and Kista, Sweden, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled LOW POWER, CONFIGURABLE DISPLAY FOR MOBILE DEVICES, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and \( \subseteq \) for which an application is being filed herewith; or for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_;

AND WHEREAS, Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, having an address of SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Jaéob Lerenius

Torshamnsgatan 27 SE-164 94 Kista, Sweden

Date: 10 Mars 2006

Robert Kristiansson Witness Name

REEL: 017671 FRAME: 0252

Docket No.: PS05 0690US1

Page 2 of 2

Håkan Carlberg

Torshamnsgatan 27

SE-164 94 Kista, Sweden

Date: 10 NARS 2006

Robert Kristiansson Witness Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017671 FRAME: 0253**